PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James M. McLaughlin	03/17/2011
Quan H. Nguyen	03/17/2011
Christopher D. Collier	03/17/2011
Eileen M. Nall	03/29/2011
Lucas A. Marks	03/23/2011
Carrie M. Rebhuhn	03/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concordia Coffee Company, Inc.
Street Address:	1287 120th Avenue NE
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13050852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Dodge, Jr., Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CCOC136389

PATENT

REEL: 026153 FRAME: 0285

DP \$40,00 1305085;

501506014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Dodge, Jr.
Total Attachments: 7 source=36389_Assignment#page1.tif source=36389_Assignment#page2.tif source=36389_Assignment#page3.tif source=36389_Assignment#page4.tif source=36389_Assignment#page5.tif source=36389_Assignment#page6.tif source=36389_Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James M. McLaughlin, residing at 819 Virginia Street, Unit 1109, Seattle, Washington 98101; Quan H. Nguyen, residing at 422 Kitsap Avenue NE, Renton, Washington 98059; Christopher D. Collier, residing at 13343 Summit Avenue SE, Monroe, Washington 98272; Eileen M. Nall, residing at 2470 Northwest Rolling Green Drive, Unit 34, Corvallis, Oregon 97330; Lucas A. Marks, residing at 1405 Southeast Taylor Street, Portland, Oregon 97214; and Carrie M. Rebhuhn, residing at 380 Northeast Cambridge Circle, Corvallis, Oregon 97330, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING BREWED BEVERAGE QUALITY; and we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{FLLC}, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 13/050852 filed March 17, 2011) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS. Concordia Coffee Company, Inc., a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 1287 120th Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98005-2121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Delunia (city), (state), this day

James M. MicLaughlin

STATE OF WASHINGTON

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James M. McLaughlin is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

CCCCC26388121,DOC

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 3/17/11

Diminimum minimum mini

Signature
Printed Name: Heasten Li

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. CCOC136389

Executed at Bellevine	(city), <u>WA</u> (state), this <u>/</u> 7 day
of <u>March</u> 2011.	
	Quan H. Nguyen
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.,
COUNTY OF KING	
appeared before me, and said p	satisfactory evidence that Quan H. Nguyen is the person who person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and devoluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the signature of the uses and purposes mentioned in the signature of the s

0000088890000

-3-

Executed at <u>Fello</u>	ve (city), WA (state), this 12 day
of Narch 2011.	
	Christopher D. Collier
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
*) 55.
COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH	Ĵ
who appeared before me, and said	atisfactory evidence that Christopher D. Collier is the person person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the /// Signature Printed Name: Hegtar LUNANIE Notary Public My appointment expires
October 16, 2013	which was a second of the seco

CCCCC38389131.000

of <u>March</u> , 2011.	vallis	_(city), <u>()</u> [Z	(state), this Qq ^{t n} day
		Gilla Eileen M. Nall	u Nall
STATE OF OREGON)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF BENTON)		
I certify that I know or	hava satisfact	in Carridalina strac 1781.	Samulakat aktuati ta kita

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Eileen M. Nall is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: March 29th 2011

(Seal or stamp)

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHRYN SUSANN BASSETT
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 441615
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 4, 2013

Kathryn Susann Buret Signature

Notary Public

My appointment expires Aucust 4,2013

CCOC36389131 DOC

~5~

Attorney Docket No. CCOC136389

Executed at Portland of MARCH . 2011.	(city), <u>Oregon</u> (state), this <u>23</u> day
	Lucas A. Marks
STATE OF OREGON)
) \$ \$
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH	
appeared before me, and said a	e satisfactory evidence that Lucas A. Marks is the person who person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and d voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: <u>23 M/P/4 20/</u>	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature
OPPICIAL SEAL MAGIE RHEA NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 434547 MY COMMISSION SYPRES SOVEMBER 30, 2012	Notary Public My appointment expires So ADV 2012.

CC080060860334XX

-6-

Attorney Docket No. CCOC136389

Executed at <u>COVALUS</u> of <u>March</u> , 2011.	(city), Oregon (state), this 31^{5+} day
	Carrie M. Rebbuhn
STATE OF OREGON	
) s:	s.
COUNTY OF BENTON)	•
who appeared before me, and said per-	Isfactory evidence that Carrie M. Rebhuhn is the person son acknowledged that she signed this instrument and luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Signature Notary Public My appointment expires
RED:lai	OFFICIAL SEAL ANNA MARIE FRIDAY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 453946 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 04, 2015

CCOC\36389121.BOC

RECORDED: 04/19/2011